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FORM OF APPLICATION FOR ASSOCIATE MEMBERSHIP IN THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF

ARCHITECTS, TO BE USED BY APPLICANTS EXEMPT FROM EXAMINATION.

To the Secretary of the Americ, Inst uz‘ rehitects,
077/ z‘ago Washingto
SIR

I respectfully
examined the

tc(of rth.. QAT (p, L L, Ll PN

Place and‘@ i
Gradgate Yin architect

cticing arcpitect, firm name W

(Sta.te which and the year— Certxﬂcate to be submitted with ap‘phcation )

AV e Pnnel,

(To be omitted when the applioaut does not reside ingghe territory of a Chapter,)

(Signature of applicant.)

We, the undersigned, Fellows or Associates of the American Institute of Architects, have carefully
examined the foregoing statement and believe it tosbe accurate.  We know the applicant personally, are

familiar with his professional work and practice, and nominate him for Assocmte Membershlp in the
Institute. ;

"'CL:G/&
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ﬁ-'
B ; W here 1eqmred )

(The signatures ree Institute members

* In the case of draftsmen these must be Fellows of the Institute, of “Whom one must have been for five
years the employer of the applicant.

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTSR eceived,
Tue Ocracon, WasHingTon, D. C.° . OCT 26 1906

embership in theAmerican Institute of Architects. [ have carefully
—Laws of ghe Instityfe, and agree, if elected 19, honorably maintain and
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A T A
a‘;vcenved,

NOV 12 1906

Oolumbia WAniversity
in the @ity of Pew York

JM %750 é

This 1s to certify that
Jﬁd 0 e fl

is a graduate of the School of \/é/

the degree of

ol of qu oAkttt

having been conferred upon h1m n gu/uﬂ/ )

W

1399

Q/ZW/Z—% \%ﬂ/ézw Lo \W,/ﬁ?%
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. iMPLE, F, A, L. A, PARKE T. BURROWS, A. 1. A.

TEMPLE ano BURROWS

ARCHITECTS
DAVENPORT IOowa

January

S8ixth, T g

1921, / “itiry Irgf, ai /! h mmm‘j
American Institute of Architects, e gy, ;
The Octagon House, JAf/VO‘_ f
Washington, D. C. l -0 1921

s r*’.»‘;;-f:,
A&gogt;on; Mr., D. Everett Waidipgzggg;;; ........ /

Gentlemen: - '

Enclosed please find our check for $40.00,
payment of the dues of Seth Justin Temple and Barke
Tunis Burrows for the year 1921.

It is our understanding that this includes
our 1921 subsoriptionsto the Journal. Instead of
mailing us two copies of the Jeurnal, we will appre-
clate it if you will send us one copy only and
send the second copy to which we are entitled to Mr,
Temple's son who 1is attending the architectural de-
partnent of the University of Pennsylvania. Mr,
Gilbert Temple's address is 3608 Walnut Street,
Philadelphia, Pa.

Yours vexry truly,

TEMPLE AND BURROWS,

PIB BK | Bya 1.5 7,“f-:P
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. . February 8) 1921.

o I ragr-et ta fiml t.hat on aceoxmt m‘.‘ m.y reopnt.;
: 1098 apd absence from the ei‘flaa no ‘agknowledgment -
j:;has baen: made to your letter of Jenuery 6, trensmitt-
ing check covering Ins‘bi‘bute dues of yonrself and i,

S» Js Temple. DA

The purpose of the Bomrd-in-gsending the Jour-
nal to all Institute members as & part of the dues
was te make the Journal the officiel means of comnuni-
‘cation botween the Institute and its members. This
purpose will be defeated unless each Instituie member
receives individually a copy of the Journal each month. OV,
Therefore, weo regret that we cannot send copy of
the Jowrnal to ¥r. Seth J. Temple)s son, but must con-

tinue to send it to (yet at Davenport. T . 7@79_

Feel.ing' sure that you will appreciate the pro-
priety of this situastion, I anm,

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

Yery truly yours,

Exeeutive Secretary.

¥re Parke T. Burrows,
208 liain Street,
Devenport, Icwea.

COPY TO K:vB

FILES PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER



JoWIN H., HEWITT, F.A.LA. EDWIN H. BROWN, A.lL.A.
ARCHITECT ARCHITECTURAL ENGINEER
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HEWITT & BROWN

ARCHITECTS AND ENGINEERS
1200 SECOND AVENUE SOUTH

MINNEAPOLIS

February 16, 1921.

E. C. Kemper, Executive Secretary, TR
American Institute of Architects, A o i
The Octagon House, ¢ FEE I 1027 i
Weshington, D. C. ; ‘

Dear lr. Kemper:-

Temple, of Temple & Burrows, Davenport,
Is., has taken up with me the question of sending
their extra sopy to his son, who is studying at
the School of Architecture, University of Pennsylvania.
Instead of mailing two copies to the firm, I really
believe that, in view of the great difficulty that
I am having in straightening out the Iowa situation,
it would be well and politic for you to accede to
his request, or put it, at my request.

I am trylng t¢ knock down the barriers
toward building up the Institute membership in
Iowa, and you will reeall that I attended a conven-
tieon down there where I found all kinds of diffi-
eulties preventing increase in membership, so will
you be so good as to have the address changed from
Temple's copy to that of his son?

I am leaving tonight for Washington and
Richmond, Va., and may have an opportunity to drop
in on you. If I don't, youm will realize that it is
because of excess of business for the few precious
hours that I have in Washington itself. I shall be
there not more than five or six hours, with the time
all taken up.

We had a most delightful visit from
Preosident Kendall and Mr. Kohn, and we had really
the biggest turn-out of architeets that we have had
since the convention was held here.

Sincerely yours,

/( Mol

EHH/K
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~ Fobruary 18, 1921,

Dear Mr. Howitite

Your letter of February 16, came shortly
a.t'tcr your visii this mornings

I have already dictated a letter to Institute
Counsel the answer 40 whieh I bolieve will permit us to asccede
to ¥r. Temple's request.
S ————
' In the mwantime I have writben to him as ger
the onolosed covy of loiter.

Am also writing to lr. Brown with regerd tc 8
praacementian meeting to consider the Small House Program.

Sineerely yours,

Excoutive Secretary.
¥r. BEdwin He Hewltt,
1200 Seeond Avenue, South,
Mimneapolis, Mimnesota.
KaPq, . |

Enclosure.

COPY TO
FILES PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER



THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ARCHIVES For information or study purposes only. Not to be recopied,

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

COPY TO
FILES

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ‘ARCHITECTS COPY
THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

7 :&

Pebruary 28, 1921,

Yy desr Mr. Tamplei-

# To have this morning e letter from Directo
Fggin Gg. Hmit:r;é %&?eapana, tmesota, with regrd to ssn;-x:
ing your eopy Journal to your son at the
R draliriiy y t % . University of

. Flease do not think for a moment thet
lettor to the effect that we gould not do this was basedwgn a
desire to be technieal or unaceonnadeting,

The whole ides was to preserve the Journal

' a8 the offiedel end logal means of sommumisation between the

Board of Direetors of the Instifute and the individusl members.

., The whole situation has besn placed i

hands of Institute Counsel with the mn-menﬁatﬁi tha?azgg
means be devised by whish your roquest tcam be compliod with.
His reply and your letter of Jamnary 6, will be brought before
the Exeeutive Commitiee at the meeting early in l and I

will advise you pramptly of the deeision recched, y SO 4

o In the meantime we will send & copy of the ’P
dournal eash month to ¥r, Gilbert Temple at 3608 Efainirmt. Strest, ?
Fhiladelphia, in eddition to the copy which goes 4o yaus T

Very truly yours,

Ur. Seth J. Temple, cutive Secrstary,

¢/o Templo and Burrows, Arehitects,
Devenport, Iowa.

E=P, W

PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER



THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS | AP
THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C. CQL/Y

March 8, 1921

Ky dear }r. Templeiw

e a;gﬁ§:;~::nding your copy of the Jowrnal
1o Ire Gilbeort Temple at 3608 Walmut Street, Philaw
\deléhia, Pe.,

In order to satisfy the legal requirements
and to preserve the Journal es the official means
of communicetion between the Board and the member-
ship it would be appreciated if you would f£ill in
and return the enclesed waiver, which has been pre-

!/ pered by Imnstitute Counsel.

Very truly yours,
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/ Ixecutive 3ecretary.

; Yre Seth Je Temple,

Cars of Temple, & Burrows,
; 208 Main Street,
; Davenport, Iowa.
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g%g of Architects, and of the
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The undersigned, a membey/ of the Americaannsgéﬁiﬁigi
g ~ Chapter 7.

. thereof, hereby agrees to accep :
' notice any and all such notices published in the Journal of

th7AQprican Institute of Architects, and mailed monthly to
% srm (or parggership) ]

k)/f of (N and Address . '.;
z gé; Z:g 22? E ZE:EH v,
when sdid notices concern .ns itute matters or notifications

to which the undersigned may be entitled, now or hereafter,
under the existing or any future Constitution or By-=laws of
the American Institute of Architects, or its Disciplinary
Rules, or by virtue of the resolutions and decisions of its
Conventions, Board of Directors, or Executive Comnmittee, or
according to any law whaisoever.

This waiver is expressly made in order that at the
request of the undersigned the individual copy of the
Journel to which the undersigned is entitled as a part of

his anghel Institute dues may be forwarded to (Here should
be insyfted insyruétions concerning forwarding of Journal)

M /A y.

— %anWJ‘J AL fohocx /5
snd in consideration of which”the copy of the Journal mailed
to the firm (or partnership) above named is hereby accepted

by the undersigned as notice for all the purposes above set

forthe
M SIGNATURE
7 ’

DATE WM / /é, / ?@ /

T a8 sufficient and official/f,,
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SET™ ¥, LTEMPLE, F. A. L A,

TEMPLE ano BURROWS

ARCHITECTS
DAVENPORT IOWA

March
Sixteenth,
l921.

Mr. E. C. Kemper, Executive Secretary,
American Institute of Architects, o B
The Octagon House, ‘%
Washington, D. C. L3

Dear lr, Xemper: -

I am enclosing you herewith the waiver
so that you may continue to send my copy of the
Journal to my son, Gilbert Temple.

I appreciate very much the trouble you
have taken in this matter and assure you that,
when I made the request, I had no idea that I was
starting anything which would require so much of -
ficial action. I believe the decision of the
Board to permit this, however, is a wise one and

I certainly appreciate your attitude in the matter.

Very Mincerely yoyrs,

AR A ¢

SJT BK 7

PARKE T. BURROWS, A. L. A.
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Yareh 24, 1921,

Dear lir, Hewittsw
I enclose copy of letter of March 186,
Trom lire Temple, which is self explanatory,
MUW
Uader advice of Counsel we prepored a
waiver which pevmits us to do exacily vhat Ur. Temple wanted
done, and I am sure he has lorgiven us for that first letter

which must have secemed quite unvcasonable to him,

Very truly yours,

Dxeeublve Ssoretarye
tir, Bdwin H. Hewitt,
716 Fourth Avemue, Se,
mneapolis, Hinnesota.

EmPsy

COPY TO
FILES PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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SETH J TEMPLE. ARCHITECT

LR 419 Union Bank Bldg.,
Davenport, Iowsa,
February 4, 1936,

Mr. T. C. Kemper, Executive Secretary,
smerican Institute of Architects,
The Octegon, Washington, D. C.
Dear Mr. Kemper:

It is with great regret that 1 must notify you that I am
withdrawing from membership in the American Institute of Architect.

I take this step because I regard my membership as one of the
luxuries which I can do without and under the present conditions I must
deny myself everything in that classification.

With my kind personal regards, I am

Very truly yours,

SJT:FP
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS COPY

THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

FM&W 11, 1986
Dosr Wr, Touple:

Responding o your lotter of 7 ry 44, ve remet to 1o
Hhot you sontemplsse rosigemtion. T ke ¥e mgret to Jeara

The Cifigera and Diregtors of the Institute will be sorry to
lose en sffiliation which ix highly regarded by both the Institute
Al e Tows Uhapter. ‘ gardnd by bot wiltute

 In oxder that you way comply with the Byelow requirement for
the smubmission of reeigmutions, we wish to esll your atteniion o
the attached exserpt from the Dy-lswe from which you will note thet
513 resigmatione should e forwerded o the Institute by the Soere-
4y of the local Chapter, with the endorsemnt of the Sxeoutive
Gomadttee of the Clupter thareon,

Also, nll indebtednsss for duss %o the Kmtiw and the Shapley
mizt be met before soncideration esn be given 4o wpplivetion for

- Seeaptonse of vesiguation. Assording to our records you are ine

debted for Institule duss in the amunt of 35,00 - balswee for the
yesr 1935, S

A& you bmow, under the resclution of the Convention in 1934, all
members who have sny wnpsid belanes in thelr duss sssount o8 of
Yscamber 31, 1935, sre to have their memberships disgontinued for
the non~payment of dues. An extension of time was grested by the
Board of Direstors, lust Desmuber, o Jaraery Slsd, withia whish pay-
il:ﬁ;a sould be mede in whole, or in part with Prouissory notes for the

58 .

If you do not wish to hove your mesbersbip thus terminated, you

should send %0 The Catsgon, I 11, your ghesk in tho smoun
of $6.00 for the balanss dus ohyour YOUE 4 | 7 e esount

[ dues,

Ve note the® you have bevn o memsber of the Institute sinmce 1907,
it say be thet you srs oligible for relirement, the offest of whinh,
wnder serioin conditions; ix 4o relisve the retired newber fron pay-
ing dues to the Imtituts (but not the Chopter), while still reteining
‘&hﬂ privileges of full membership, Atteshed ewserpt from the By=lows
containg informtion, also, comserning swh retirerent. If you find
you arg eligidle, please so sdvise,

EEEEEEEEEE oCrrDETADV TDOEASIIDER



I ony event, the sincore hope is expressed m.t ou ¥l mnke
& sposial effort 40 relateln your besberskip in both e Instiiee
snd the Chapter. your wembership in beth e mgm

Einoarely yours,

Bzeoutive Searstary.

Wu Beth J. i’ﬂiﬁél&, Fadial ot 5
o439 Yrdon Benk B ldtng,
Havenport, lows.

kfe
Buslowurs

Copy to: Reglonal Direetor;
E’r&aﬁdenﬁ;, lowe Chapter;
beoretary, .
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS COPY

THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

June 16, 1936

Dear ¥r: Templet

I am happy to report te you that The Board considered
the matter of your Institute dues mccount and, in consideration
of a report from the Iowa Chapter, remitted all your paat dues
amsunting to $5.,00, and also your dues for 1936, amounting to
$20.00, a total of $25,00,

Because of this action you will neither have to worry about
your back dues nor about those for 1936, :

You will, under this action, be billed for dues for 1937,
snd The Board hopes that before that year closes you will be
in a position to pay them without too much sacrifice. However,
if your cireumstamces de not then permit you to pay in full,
your name will not be dropped from the rolls until the end of
1938,

<R we have adviged you previously, if you have reached the

age of seventy years, it is possible you will be eligible to

have your namé placed on the roll of Members Emeritua, which would
have the effect of exempting you from the peyment of any further
Institute dues. Please let us know about this, and if you are
eligible, action could be taken by The Board at its meeting this
fall « to place your neme on such list,

. Cordially yours,

Trassurer

e

Mrye Seth J. Tmi@, FiAﬂInA.;
417 Union Bank Building,
Davenport, Iowa.

PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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SETH J TEMPLE. ARCHITECT

419 Union Bank Bldg.,
Davenport, Iowa

June 25, 1936

¥Mr. BEdwin Bergstrom, Treasurer

Americen Institute of Architects

The Octagon, 1741 New York Avenue
Washington, D, C.

Dear ¥r. Bergstrom,

I have your letter of June sixteenth, It is
hard for me to express my appreclatlon of the action
of the Board in remitting my past dues to the Institute
86 that I may remain a member, I have always regarded
very highly my membership in this organization and the
generous action of the Board will permit me to stay
with you until by reason of age I can apply for retire-
ment, I will De sevepty years of age August fifteenth,
1937,

Faithf ly yours,

Temple
SJT:MG




o T2
~ - THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS éOP

THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

. June 29, 1936

fBaar‘Hra.Teggifgﬂ;v

Oon gggélf‘of the Tremsursr, Mrs Bérgstrom, we wish to
acknovladge your letter of June 25ths

“Your lebtter of appreciation of the motion of The Board

will be brought to the attention of the members st its mext
meeting«

‘In 1937, when you have reached the age of seventy years,
weiéhail be glad to receive your application for retirement,
and to submit it to the meeting of The Bourd next following its
receipt,

- ‘Sincerely yours,

Executive Secretary
K/g
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Ere Ssth J»w TEmpl@; FﬁAuIQA’C
419 Union Bank Building,
Davenport, Iowss
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THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

2~

CO

September 20, 1937.

Dear Mr. Temples
This will acknowledge receipt of your applice-
tion to have your name placed on The Institute rolls

as & Member Emeritus.

It will be brought to the attention of The Board

of Directors at its meeting in November,

You will be advised at that time of the action

taken.

Sincerely yours,

Executive Secretary

Mr. Seth J. Temple, F.A.I.A.,
419 Union Bank Building
Davenport, Iowa.

W
Az

o
-,
e

PY
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECT S | COPY

THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

Decambar 30, 1937

Dear | ¥r, Temple.

r’wm

This will formally ‘advige i you that The Board of Birectora

‘of The Inati%ute, at its meeting in November, 1937, vnted o

kexempt you from the payment af aanual duea to The Institute and
‘the’ Iowa' Ghapter, effectlve December 31, 1937,

Accorﬁlngly, your name’ ﬂill ‘be placed on the rolls of The
’Instmtute a8 a Member Emeritus as of that date.

The Secretary of the’ Ghapter has been advised of the action

» taken .
By direction of The Secretary. =~

Sincerely yours, |

Executive Secretary

X/G

Hr. Seﬂ: Jo Templ&, FCA-‘I‘A.’
419 Union Bank Building, '
Bavenport, Io:a.:\,?ab

COPRY TO

— e e T A AT SEscEmETADY TDOACIIDERD
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SETH J_TEMPLE ARCHITECT
-1

FELLOW AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
DAVENPORT IOWA

Devenport Iowa
Februasry 3rd, 1238

¥r, kaward C, Kemper
1741 New York Ave.,
Washington, 1.C.
Dear Mr., Kemper:

Please convey to tne Board of
Directors of the Institute my apprezciation of its!
action in placing ry name on tne rolls of the

Institute as a kemoer Imeritus,

I also appreciate your friendly

cpoperation in tals matter.

Very uly yourgs

SJL/JIB
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June 9, 1949

Ameriqan Institute of Architects
1741 dew York Ave., N.W.
Aashington 6, D. C.

Gentlemen:

It is with a great deal of regret that we notify you of the
death, on June 4, 1949, of Seth J. Temple, Fellow of the
American Institute of Architects and member of the TIowa
Chapter.

> .,ec'y
CWL*ad Towa Chanter, AT, A S
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

June 14, 1949

Dear Hr. Lightera

1t was with deep regret that we received your
letter of Jume 9, advising us of the death of Seth J,
Temple, Pellow of The Institute and a member of your
Chapter.

We will greatly sppreciate your sending us news-
paper alippings sand any other biographical informstion
which you have on the life and works of Mr. Temple.

Very truly yours,

Jy¢ We Rankin
Executive Assistant

JiRyekp

Mr., Clyde ¥. Lighter, Seorstary
The lowa Chapter, A.l.4,

526 Liberty Bldg.

Des Moines, lowa

PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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Des Moines, Iowa
August 4, 1949

Mr. J. W. Rankin,
Executive Assistant,
American Institute of Architects,

1741 New York Ave., N. W.,
Washington 6, D.C.

Dear Mr. Rankin:

Tn answer to your letter of June 14th regarding in-
formation on Mr. Seth J. Temple, Fellow of the American
Institute of Architects, I enclose a copy of a letter

to his son, Arthur, which I believe is self-explanatory.

I spoke to Arthur about giving you this information at
our summer meeting a couple of weeks ago and he said

he would see that you got 1it.

Information which you will get from him will be much

better and more complete than what you would get

from anyone else since Arthur is not only his son but
has been his business partner for quite a few years.

I trust this action will meet with your approval and
you will hear from Mr. Arthur Temple, direct.

Ve truly yours,

Clyde W. Ligh

CWL:lc

ce: Arthur Temple
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Des Moines, Iowa
August 4, i949

Arthur Temple,
604 Putnam Bldg.,
Pavenport, Iowa.

Dear Artt

As I mentioned to you the other day at sar_Lake, our
nashington office has requested me to give thdw sone

information on your father. qoste from theirN\e
"We will greatly appreciate ybur sending us newspaper

clippings and any other bigdrapiitcal \Information which
proTics Jr, |JTemple™. This
gfutiye Assistant at

you have on the life and

letter was from J., W. Ra

the Octagon, ;

I know they would gpPreciate gatting this direct from

You rather than sgtond hdqd from\anydye else, anyway

the information Ahiph X hawe, such\as/newspaper clippings
- are\yery incomplete.

. r meeting te run acrogs you
agaln Sunday noon ; guch 8 nice sailboat ride
with yoy+—low tha W€ bglome initisted to sailing
soking \forward o havifng a sail on your boat on the
MigsissizD e next thas am in Davenpo

=\

lyde ¥, Light

CWL1le

ces §. We Rankin ————
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Pear Mr. Lighters

Thank you fer your letter of August 4 and
for the interest you have shown in trying to
obtain biographiecsl imformetion eoncerning the
late ir, Seth J. Temple,fA.I.h. We shall look _
forward te hearing from his son, Mr. Arthur Temple.

Sincerely yours,
WK

o 'c Rankin
Administrative Secretary

Mr. Clyde Lighter, Seccretary
Iowa Chapter, A.I.A.

526 Liberty Building

Des Moines, Iowa

R:B
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